
Northern Ky. (13-17) -vs- Youngstown St. (17-12)
3/28/2026 at Youngstown, Ohio

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kennedy Kimball (6-4)
Loss: Kyndall Ford (0-1)
Save: Isabella O'Brien (1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Richard Dziekan First: Ryan Raftery Third Base: Aaron Jantzi 
Start: 5:25 PM   Time: 2:25   Attendance: 200   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Northern Ky. 1 0 2 0 1 0 1 5 9 4
Youngstown St. 0 1 4 1 1 0 X 7 8 3

Northern Ky. 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Eleanor Megall 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kenzie Gulley rf 3 2 1 0 1 0 2
Jena Rhoads cf 4 0 2 2 0 1 0
Brielle DiMemmo 1b 4 2 2 0 0 0 0
Peyton Mueller-Stenz 2b 4 0 2 1 0 1 0
Makaree Chapman lf/p 4 0 0 0 0 1 3
Brooke Keltner dp 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Emma Ginn c 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Addie McBrayer pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lexy Morris ss 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Mack Brow 3b 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
Alicia Flores p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kyndall Ford p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Victoria Flores lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Abigail Byrd p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 5 9 3 2 6 7

2B: Kenzie Gulley (1); Jena Rhoads (1); Peyton Mueller-Stenz (1)
E: Jena Rhoads (1); Peyton Mueller-Stenz (1); Makaree Chapman
(1); Kyndall Ford (1)

Youngstown St. 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bella Meyer rf 3 0 0 1 1 1 2
Lydia Wilkerson dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
    Naomi Bottomlee ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Emma Gilkerson ss 3 1 2 0 1 0 0
    Macy Littler pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tai Turner 3b 3 2 1 0 1 0 1
Kennedy Dean c 2 2 1 1 2 0 0
Ayla Ray 2b 3 1 1 2 1 0 0
    Ashlyn Bishop ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Selah Moyer 1b 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Bree Kohler cf 4 1 2 1 0 0 3
Leila Staszak lf 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Kennedy Kimball p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Isabella O'Brien p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 7 8 5 8 3 10

2B: Tai Turner (1); Ayla Ray (1); Bree Kohler (1)
SB: Tai Turner (1)
CS: Ayla Ray (1)
E: Emma Gilkerson (2); Tai Turner (1)

Northern Ky. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Alicia Flores 2.0 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 9 10 4 2 48
Kyndall Ford (L, 0-1) 0.1 3 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 1 14
Abigail Byrd 1.2 0 1 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 4 9 1 3 53
Makaree Chapman 2.0 3 1 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 9 11 3 0 37
Totals 8 7 4 8 3 0 0 0 0 27 35 8 6 152

Youngstown St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kennedy Kimball (W, 6-4) 5.0 6 4 3 2 3 1 0 0 0 21 23 4 8 75
Isabella O'Brien (S, 1) 2.0 3 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 10 10 2 1 37
Totals 9 5 4 2 6 1 0 0 0 31 33 6 9 112



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Northern Ky. - Top of 1st NKU YSU
Kenzie Gulley walked (3-2 BBFBFB). 0 0
Jena Rhoads doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-0); Kenzie Gulley scored. 1 0
Brielle DiMemmo grounded out to ss (3-2 BKBBF). 1 0
Peyton Mueller-Stenz grounded out to 2b (2-2 BBFF); Jena Rhoads advanced to third. 1 0
Makaree Chapman grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 0

Youngstown St. - Bottom of 1st NKU YSU
Bella Meyer lined out to 2b (0-2 KFF). 1 0
Lydia Wilkerson lined out to 3b (3-2 BBKFB). 1 0
Emma Gilkerson singled to left center, advanced to second on a fielding error by lf (1-2 KKFBFFF). 1 0
Tai Turner grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 KS). 1 0

Northern Ky. - Top of 2nd NKU YSU
Brooke Keltner flied out to rf (1-0 B). 1 0
Emma Ginn grounded out to ss (1-2 KKB). 1 0
Lexy Morris grounded out to 2b (1-1 BS). 1 0

Youngstown St. - Bottom of 2nd NKU YSU
Kennedy Dean walked (3-2 BBBKSFFFB). 1 0
Ayla Ray grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 BBKS); Kennedy Dean advanced to second. 1 0
Selah Moyer popped up to 2b (2-2 BBFF). 1 0
Bree Kohler singled to right center, RBI (2-2 BBFK); Kennedy Dean scored. 1 1
Leila Staszak reached first on a throwing error by 2b, advanced to second (0-0); Bree Kohler advanced to
third. 1 1
Bella Meyer fouled out to c (1-0 B). 1 1

Northern Ky. - Top of 3rd NKU YSU
Mack Brow singled to center field (0-0). 1 1
Kenzie Gulley flied out to lf (2-1 FBB). 1 1
Jena Rhoads grounded out to p (0-0); Mack Brow advanced to second. 1 1
Brielle DiMemmo singled to shortstop, advanced to second on a throwing error by ss (0-0); Mack Brow
scored. 2 1
Peyton Mueller-Stenz singled to shortstop (0-0); Brielle DiMemmo advanced to third, scored on a fielding
error by ss, unearned. 3 1
Peyton Mueller-Stenz advanced to second on a wild pitch, advanced to third. 3 1
Makaree Chapman struck out swinging (3-2 BSSBBS). 3 1

Youngstown St. - Bottom of 3rd NKU YSU
Kyndall Ford to p for Alicia Flores. 3 1
Lydia Wilkerson grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBK). 3 1
Emma Gilkerson singled to center field (0-0). 3 1
Tai Turner reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second (1-0 B); Emma Gilkerson advanced to second
on a throwing error by p, advanced to third. 3 1
Kennedy Dean singled through the left side, RBI (0-0); Tai Turner advanced to third; Emma Gilkerson
scored, unearned. 3 2
Ayla Ray doubled down the rf line, 2 RBI (3-2 BBBKF); Kennedy Dean scored; Tai Turner scored. 3 4
Abigail Byrd to p for Kyndall Ford. 3 4
Selah Moyer walked (3-2 SBBFBB). 3 4
Bree Kohler popped up to p (3-2 BBBKK). 3 4
Leila Staszak walked (3-1 FBBBB); Selah Moyer advanced to second; Ayla Ray advanced to third. 3 4
Bella Meyer walked, RBI (3-2 KBKBBB); Leila Staszak advanced to second; Selah Moyer advanced to third;
Ayla Ray scored, unearned. 3 5
Lydia Wilkerson grounded out to 2b (0-2 KF). 3 5



Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Northern Ky. - Top of 4th NKU YSU
Brooke Keltner grounded out to ss (3-1 BKBB). 3 5
Emma Ginn walked (3-2 BKKBBB). 3 5
Addie McBrayer pinch ran for Emma Ginn. 3 5
Lexy Morris struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBFS). 3 5
Mack Brow grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 5

Youngstown St. - Bottom of 4th NKU YSU
Emma Ginn to c for Addie McBrayer. 3 5
Emma Gilkerson grounded out to ss (3-2 KBBBF). 3 5
Tai Turner walked (3-2 BBKBFB). 3 5
Kennedy Dean walked (3-1 BKBBB); Tai Turner advanced to second. 3 5
Ayla Ray reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KKB); Kennedy Dean out at second 2b to ss; Tai Turner
advanced to third. 3 5
Ayla Ray out at second c to ss, caught stealing; Tai Turner stole home. 3 6

Northern Ky. - Top of 5th NKU YSU
Kenzie Gulley doubled to left center (0-0). 3 6
Jena Rhoads singled up the middle, RBI (1-1 KB); Kenzie Gulley scored. 4 6
Brielle DiMemmo fouled out to rf (3-1 BBFB); Jena Rhoads advanced to second. 4 6
Peyton Mueller-Stenz struck out swinging (2-2 SBBKS). 4 6
Makaree Chapman popped up to ss (1-2 KKB). 4 6

Youngstown St. - Bottom of 5th NKU YSU
Makaree Chapman to p. 4 6
Victoria Flores to lf for Abigail Byrd. 4 6
Selah Moyer struck out looking (3-2 BBKBKK). 4 6
Bree Kohler doubled down the lf line (2-1 BFB). 4 6
Leila Staszak singled to left center, advanced to second (1-0 B); Bree Kohler advanced to third, scored on a
throwing error by cf, unearned. 4 7
Bella Meyer struck out looking (1-2 BKFK). 4 7
Naomi Bottomlee pinch hit for Lydia Wilkerson. 4 7
Naomi Bottomlee struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 4 7

Northern Ky. - Top of 6th NKU YSU
Isabella O'Brien to p for Kennedy Kimball. 4 7
Brooke Keltner singled to center field (1-2 BSKF). 4 7
/  for Victoria Flores. 4 7
Victoria Flores pinch ran for Brooke Keltner. 4 7
Emma Ginn struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 4 7
Lexy Morris struck out looking (0-2 KFFK). 4 7
Mack Brow reached first on a fielding error by 3b (1-2 FBF); Victoria Flores advanced to second. 4 7
Kenzie Gulley reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Mack Brow advanced to second; Victoria Flores out at
third 3b unassisted. 4 7

Youngstown St. - Bottom of 6th NKU YSU
Brooke Keltner to dp for Victoria Flores. 4 7
Victoria Flores to lf. 4 7
Emma Gilkerson walked (3-2 FKBBBFB). 4 7
Macy Littler pinch ran for Emma Gilkerson. 4 7
Tai Turner doubled to right center (1-0 B); Macy Littler advanced to third. 4 7
Kennedy Dean fouled out to 3b (1-1 BS). 4 7
Ayla Ray walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 7
Ashlyn Bishop pinch hit for Ayla Ray. 4 7



Selah Moyer fouled out to 3b (0-1 K). 4 7
Bree Kohler flied out to rf (3-2 FBBBF). 4 7

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Northern Ky. - Top of 7th NKU YSU
Lydia Wilkerson to dp for Naomi Bottomlee. 4 7
Emma Gilkerson to ss for Macy Littler. 4 7
Ayla Ray to 2b for Ashlyn Bishop. 4 7
Jena Rhoads struck out swinging (2-2 BFBKS). 4 7
Brielle DiMemmo singled to left field (1-2 SFFB). 4 7
Peyton Mueller-Stenz doubled to left field, RBI (2-1 BBS); Brielle DiMemmo scored. 5 7
Makaree Chapman flied out to cf (2-2 KBSB). 5 7
Brooke Keltner flied out to rf (1-0 B). 5 7

Youngstown St. - Bottom of 7th NKU YSU


